



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 714 of 2026

Premdas
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Devendra Singh, Shivendra Nath Singh, Vijay
Prakash Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Sanjai Kumar Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

1. This criminal appeal has been sent to the court on account of the fact that an appeal against acquittal has been filed against the very same judgment.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant may provide another copy for the other judge.
3. List this case on 07.04.2026 as fresh along with the connected matter.

April 3, 2026
vijay krishna

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)